TANEY COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD

MAY 9, 2007 THE 14TH DAY OF THE APRIL ADJOURN TERM

The Taney County Commission met in the County Commission Office at 10:30 a.m. pursuant to adjourn with Chuck Pennel, Presiding and Danny Strahan, Eastern District present. Ron Herschend, Western District was absent. The following proceedings were heard and made a matter of record.

REAL ESTATE SALE

Bob Paulson, County Counselor explained that this is an emergency meeting as the Commission needed to acquire this property immediately and did not have time to post 24 hours in advance.

Commissioner Strahan made a motion to approve a contract for the sale of real estate owned by Dale and Anita Storts. Commissioner Pennel seconded the motion. The motion passed by a vote of two: Pennel (yea), Herschend (absent), Strahan (yea).

PAYMENT APPROVAL

Commissioner Strahan made a motion to approve a \$10,000 check as consideration for the property being sold to the county. Commissioner Pennel seconded the motion. The motion passed by a vote of two: Pennel (yea), Herschend (absent), Strahan (yea).

RECESS

RECONVENE

2:30 P.M.

The Taney County Commission reconvened in the County Commission Office at 10:30 a.m. pursuant to adjourn with Chuck Pennel, Presiding and Danny Strahan, Eastern District present. Ron Herschend, Western District was absent. The following proceedings were heard and made a matter of record.

PURCHASE OF PROPERTY

Bob Paulson, County Counselor explained that this is an emergency meeting as the Commission needed to acquire this property immediately and did not have time to post 24 hours in advance.

Commissioner Strahan made a motion to approve the purchase of Mr. Thieme's property for the amount of \$13,500. Commissioner Pennel seconded the motion. The motion passed by a vote of two: Pennel (yea), Herschend (absent), Strahan (yea).

TANEY COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD

Commissioner Strahan made a motion to approve the documentation needed for the acquired sale and authorizing Presiding Commissioner Pennel to sign them. Commissioner Pennel seconded the motion. The motion passed by a vote of two: Pennel (yea), Herschend (absent), Strahan (yea).

Minutes taken via telephone and typed by: Hillary Bargman